# OP \$65.00 86735808

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Marco Hüsges |          | 03/06/2018     | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | emoji company GmbH                                    |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | Necklenbroicher Strasse 52-54                         |
| City:           | Meerbusch   |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY   |
| Postal Code:    | 40667   |
| Entity Type:    | Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark     |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 86735808 | FOREVER EMOJI |
| Serial Number: | 86749068 | FOREVER EMOJI |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6463960411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6463960410

Email: m.hucke@huckelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marijan Hucke

**Address Line 1:** 1732 1st Ave Ste 27500

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10128

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marijan Hucke   |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /MARIJAN HUCKE/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 03/06/2018      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Deed of Assignment USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0533

900441580

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Marco Hüsges** (assignor), a German national, having its principal offices at Eschenweg 1a Meerbusch, 40667 Meerbusch, has adopted, and is the owner of the following trademark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark     | Serial No. | Date of Filing     |
|---------------|------------|--------------------|
| FOREVER EMOJI | 86749068   | September 07, 2015 |
| FOREVER EMOJI | 86735808   | August 25, 2015    |

Assignor has intended to use the mark in commerce and has filed an application indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above - identified application as part of the entire business thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

and WHEREAS, emoji company GmbH, a German company, having its principal offices at Necklenbroicher Str. 52-54 40667 Meerbusch Germany, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Mezzamarx LLC,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mezzamarx LLC, hereby assigns to emoji company GmbH all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application to register said trademark.

Signed at Meerbusch, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2018.

By Marco Hüsges (Assignor)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0534